

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21801/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2024 in WB No. 305/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

STATE OF U. P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.188610/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21802/2024 (XI)

IA No. 203558/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 203556/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 203557/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 208430/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 15-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
 Ms. Pallavi Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Pachauri, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Madhulika, Adv.
 Ms. Vuzmal Nehru, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kumar Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Kritika, Adv.
Ms. Charu Sangwan, AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.1 has passed away.

The Vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of the legal heirs of respondent no.1.

Their counter affidavit is also on record.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, filed shall also be tagged with the paper book.

List the matter on 25.02.2025 (Non-Miscellaneous Day).

Interim order to continue.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR